You do not have a default location set
To set your location please use the search box to find your location and then click "set as my default location" on the local weather page.

Warnings

Queensland ‹ back to warnings

  • Final Flood Warning For Eyre Creek Mon 23 May 2022

    Australian Government Bureau of Meteorology, Queensland
      
    Final Flood Warning For Eyre Creek 
    Issued at 02:57 PM EST on Monday 23 May 2022
    Flood Watch Number: 16
    
    THE RIVER LEVEL AT GLENGYLE IS EXPECTED TO BE BELOW MINOR AND EASING
     No significant rainfall has been observed for the past few days and no significant rainfall is forecast for the next few days.
     River level observations are currently unavailable for a number of manual stations. Where data becomes available it will be added to the next warning update. See www.bom.gov.au/qld/flood/west.shtml for the latest observations.
    
    Eyre Creek:
    No further flooding is expected in the Eyre Creek.
    The Eyre Creek at Glengyle was last reported at 2.90 metres and rising slowly at 9.00 am on Wednesday 18 May, with minor flooding.
    The creek level may have peaked close to the moderate flood level (3.00 m) on Friday 20 May and is now expected to be below the minor flood level (2.00 m) and easing.
    
    Flood Safety Advice:
    Remember: If it's flooded, forget it. For flood emergency assistance contact the SES on 132 500. For life threatening emergencies, call Triple Zero (000) immediately.}
    Current emergency information is available at www.qld.gov.au/alerts
    
    Next issue:
    This is a final warning, no further warnings will be issued for this event.
    
    This advice is also available by dialling 1300 659 210. Warning, rainfall and river information are available at www.bom.gov.au/qld/flood. The latest weather forecast is available at www.bom.gov.au/qld/forecasts.